Ivy Foundation of Montgomery¹ Community Service Application

The Ivy Foundation of Montgomery Community Service Scholarship recognizes the outstanding accomplishments in the community. The recipient will be awarded a one-time payment of \$500.00.

Applicant Criteria: You must be a senior student enrolled in a high school in The River Region (Autauga, Elmore, and Montgomery County) with a minimum of a 2.5 cumulative grade point average. If you meet the criteria, please submit the following information for this Application Form:

- 1. Official transcript: You can mail your transcript to the Scholarship Committee Chairman or include it in a separate sealed envelope with your packet.
- 2. A letter of recommendation from a community leader, excluding school personnel.
- 3. Community Service Completion Form with documentation verifying a minimum of 100 service hours.

4. Essay: One page - Typed and double-spaced - Times New Roman -12-point font - Purpose - Body - Conclusion (Question: **Describe your community service involvement and what meaningful impact has it had on your life?**)

If mailing, you must submit one (1) original copy of your entire application package; this includes the above four items and this application.

Please submit your packet to:	Ivy Foundation of Montgomery
	P.O. Box 4172
	Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Completed applications can also be emailed to: <u>chairman.ivyfoundationboard@gmail.com</u>

Submission Deadline: Your packet must be postmarked no later than Friday, June 28, 2024

Name:					
	Last	Firs	st N	Iiddle	
Address:					
	City	State	Zip	Code	
Telephone Number	:: Home:		Cell:		
Email Address:					
Applicant's Signati	ıre		Date:		
Parent's Signature:			Date:		

¹ The 2024 Community Service Scholarship Sponsor is Long-Lewis Foundation.